

TERMINATION OF JOINT TRUSTEESHIP AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF UTAH)

:SS. ١

County of Weber

E# 2665095 PG 1 DF 5 ERNEST D ROWLEY, WEBER COUNTY RECORDER 20-NOV-13 256 PM FEE \$18.00 DEP TOT REC FOR: ROGER BINGHAM

AFFIANT, ROGER M. BINGHAM, being first duly sworn, deposes and says: That he is of legal age and a resident of Salt Lake City, Salt Lake County, Utah. That he is a surviving son of MERLIN LEE BINGHAM, named as a GRANTEE in that certain Warranty Deed dated November 30, 1988, in which MERLIN LEE BINGHAM and ARLENE R. BINGHAM, husband and wife are the named Grantors, and MERLIN LEE BINGHAM and ARLENE R. BINGHAM, as Joint Trustees of the MERLIN M. BINGHAM TRUST dated November, 30, 1988, are the named Grantees, as recorded December 5, 1988, in the office of the Weber County Recorder, State of Utah, as Entry No. 1064794 in Book 1551 at page 2536. The premises particularly described in said Warranty Deed are located in Weber County, Utah, described as:
AN UNDIVIDED ONE-HALF INTEREST IN THE FOLLOWING:

Land Serial No. 15-075-0009

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY: As Of: 02-JUN-1977 Change Year/Code: 1977 R/P ACRES: 13.97

PART OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 26, TOWNSHIP 6 NORTH. RANGE 2 WEST, SALT LAKE MERIDIAN, U.S. SURVEY:, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TO-WIT: COMMENCING AT A POINT 64 RODS EAST AND 282.5 FEET NORTH OF THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF SAID QUARTER SECTION, AND RUNNING THENCE NORTHEASTERLY ALONG CANAL TO THE EAST LINE OF THE WEST 1/2 OF SAID QUARTER SECTION. THENCE NORTH 2236 FEET. MORE OR LESS. TO THE NORTH LINE OF SAID QUARTER SECTION, THENCE WEST 16 RODS, MORE OR LESS, TO A POINT DUE NORTH OF THE PLACE OF BEGINNING, THENCE SOUTH 2341 FEET, MORE OR LESS. TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING.

That said MERLIN LEE BINGHAM, a named Joint Trustee of the MERLIN LEE BINGHAM TRUST, dated November 30, 1988, as referred to above, is one and the same person as the MERLIN LEE BINGHAM named in the attached State of Utah Certificate of Death, State $\frac{1}{2}$ File No.29-474-05. That said MERLIN LEE BINGHAM Trustee died at West Haven, Utah, on April 18, 2005, and that by reason of his death, said premises thereupon vested in ARLENE R. BINGHAM and ROGER M. BINGHAM, as the named successor Joint Trustees under said described Merlin Lee Bingham Trust.

The said ARLENE R. BINGHAM, a Joint Trustee of the Merlin Lee Bingham Trust, dated November 30, 1988, who is one and the same person as the ARLENE BINGHAM named in the attached State of Utah Certificate of Death, State File No. 2012013489 died at Ogden, Utah, on October 21, 2013, and by reason of her death the above described premises thereupon vested in ROGER M. BINGHAM, as surviving Trustee thereof.

The vesting of title of said premises in ROGER M. BINGHAM as surviving Trustee of said Merlin Lee Bingham Trust, dated November 30, 1988, is pursuant to the provisions of Utah Code Annotated 22-2-1, 1953, as Amended, which specifically provides that upon the death of a Trustee of a Trust, the real property of the trust estate immediately vests in the named surviving Trustee under said Trust Instrument.

AFFIANT FURTHER DECLARES that he is a surviving son of ARLENE

R. BINGHAM, named as a GRANTEE in that certain Warranty Deed dated November 30, 1988, in which MERLIN LEE BINGHAM and ARLENE R. BINGHAM, husband and wife are the named Grantors, and ARLENE R. BINGHAM and MERLIN LEE BINGHAM, as Joint Trustees of the ARLENE R. BINGHAM TRUST dated November, 30, 1988, are the named Grantees, as recorded December 5, 1988, in the office of the Weber County Recorder, State of Utah, as Entry No. $106479\,\mathrm{f}$ in Book 1551 at page 2537. The premises particularly described in said Warranty Deed are located in Weber County, Utah, described as:

AN UNDIVIDED ONE-HALF INTEREST IN THE FOLLOWING:

Land Serial No. 15-075-0009

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY: As Of: 02-JUN-1977 Change Year/Code | 1977 R/P | ACRES | 13.97

PART OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 26. TOWNSHIP 6 NORTH. RANGE 2 WEST, SALT LAKE MERIDIAN, U.S. SURVEY), DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TO-WIT: COMMENCING AT A POINT 64 RODS EAST AND 282.5 FEET NORTH OF THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF SAID QUARTER SECTION, AND RUNNING THENCE NORTHEASTERLY ALONG CANAL TO THE EAST LINE OF THE WEST 1/2 OF SAID QUARTER SECTION. THENCE NORTH 2236 FEET, MORE OR LESS, TO THE NORTH LINE OF SAID QUARTER SECTION, THENCE WEST 16 RODS, MORE OR LESS, TO-A POINT DUE NORTH OF THE PLACE OF BEGINNING. THENCE SOUTH 2341 FEET, MORE OR LESS. TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING.

That said MERLIN LEE BINGHAM, a named Joint Trustee of the ARLENE R. BINGHAM TRUST, dated November 30, 1988, as referred to above, is one and the same person as the MERLIN LEE BINGHAM named in the attached State of Utah Certificate of Death, State File No.29-474-05. That said MERLIN LEE BINGHAM Trustee died at West Haven, Utah, on April 18, 2005, and that by reason of his death, said premises thereupon vested in ARLENE R. BINGHAM and ROGER M. BINGHAM, as the named successor Joint Trustees under said described Arlene R. Bingham Trust.

The said ARLENE R. BINGHAM, a Joint Trustee of the Arlene R. Bingham Trust, dated November 30, 1988, who is one and the same person as the ARLENE BINGHAM named in the attached State of Utah Certificate of Death, State File No. 2012013489 died at Ogden, Utah, on October 21, 2013, and by reason of her death the above described premises thereupon vested in ROGER M. BINGHAM, as surviving Trustee thereof.

The vesting of title of said premises in ROGER M. BINGHAM as surviving Trustee of said Arlene R. Bingham Trust, dated November 30, 1988, is pursuant to the provisions of Utah Code Annotated 22-2-1, 1953, as Amended, which specifically provides that upon the death of a Trustee of a Trust, the real property of the trust estate immediately vests in the named surviving Trustee under said Trust Instrument.

The said ROGER M. BINGHAM is now the sole Trustee of the Merlin Lee Bingham Trust dated November 30, 1988, and is the sole Trustee of the Arlene R. Bingham Trust dated November 30, 1988, and each named trust is the owner of an undivided one-half interest in the premises described above herein.

Dated this 20 day of November, 2013, at Ogden, Utah.

State of Utah

County of Weber)

SS.

SUBSCRIBED, SWORN TO, AND ACKNOWLEDGED TO, BY THE AFFIANT, ROGER M. BINGHAM, before me the undersigned Notary Public in and for the State of Utah, this 20 day of November, 2013, at Ogden,

Notary

SHERRI L. STRONG
Notary Public • State of Utah
Commission # 662087
COMM. EXP. 02-03-2017

Score is information by	PR 2 1 2009 STA	TE OF UTAH - DEPART	MENT OF HEALTH	الله ۱۱ ک ۱۱ ک ۲۰۰۰
LOCAL FILE		PRTIFICATE	F DEATH	TE PILE NUMBER
200	derlin Lee BIN	GHAM	Male April	Ж ОБАЙН (MAL, OMY, Vr.) 36. ПМЕ ОБРЕАТН 18, 2005 04:00
	6, 1923 84	F UNDER 1 YEAR JE UNDER 241	RE & BIRTHPLACE (Cay & State or For	Confidential
	CURRED IN A HOSPITAL	F GEATH OCCUPERED SOMEWHERE OF	TH (Check bully bine) HER THAN A HOSPITAL:	
S2730 St. NAME OF	HOSPITAL HURSING HOME OR OTHER	6. Norsking Home/Long Himn care (Scall FACILITY (Mourage & Arching, give 180.	Y [7] 6 Decements Home [7] 7. Other COUNTY OF DEATH 8d C	(specify) TTY, TOWN OR LOCATION OF DEATH
2441 V	est 1800 South	and the same of th	GDEF V	GET HAVEN
HE U.S.	REST EXPERIM OF MAPPIAL STATUS IN THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY	Andowed 8. Married, but Divorced 9. Unknown Port 12b. KIND OF BUSINESS OR INDU	Ariene Ritchie	The state of the s
OMOIGI		Retail Jawelry	2441 West 1	800 South
9 2930 ISB STATE	Weber	West Have	COMMUNITY OR AURAL	139 NSIDE OTT LIMITS?
	NAME /PISK Made: Lear)		IE MOTHER'S NAME PROR TO FIRST HINGA GOODD BOULD	MARRIAGE (First, Middle), Loci)
(6. NAME, RE	ATTONSHE AND MALING ADDRESS O	F IMFORMANT (Street & Number: City, St	Me, Zip)	
1Z, METHOD	Singham (wife), 2441 Wes		1, UT 84401 PLACE OF DISPOSITION (name of con	retary, cremetary, or other piece).
LET 18c LOCATIO		21, 2005	Ogden City Cemetery FUNERAL HOME (Name and complete a	(Marie)
Ogden.		112395 A	lyers Mortuary	
444	Cost totter		45 Washington Blvd. 9gden, Utah 84404	
CI 1 SERTIF	YING PHYSICIAN. To the Dead or Try toron	visiting, cleans comments at the Upper, flats an	s place, and file to the course(s) this make	228. Was Medical Example? Contacted? RB 1 766 2 No
M.E. Cosa No.	L EXAMINEST On the tracts of examinate	smotor investigation, in the opinion, death	A CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF	
235 MALME A	TITLE OF CERTIFIED	AND CERTIFIED THE CAUSE OF DEATH	UC NO. 4781735-1	205 DATE SIGNED 7/19/05
Justin	Manafield, M.D., 44	01 Harrison Blvd., O	gden, Utah 84403	March 23, 2004
UMMEDIATE C	AUSE PRODUCE / PROPERTY		ne cause on a line.	Cardiac arrest, respiratory Approximate Interval Between Orset and Death
dinamp or to resulting in the Sequentially if		A CONSEQUENCE OF):		
Bry, MacRey to Melad on the United on the United Colors Or Indian Colors Postaling for the	CAUSE (C. DUE TO (CR AS	A CONSECUENCE OF)	TOP TOTAL CONTROL OF THE PARTY	
PART 3. Cities	esin) LAST d. Bonnicans Concillate contribution to design	pts not requiling in the underlying cause of	Jen al Panii Zau WAS AN AUTOP	SY [26b, WERE AUTOPSY FINDINGS AVAILABLE
G OU	MANION, TOBACCO USE BY THE DECE			SY 265. WERE AUTOPSY FINDINGS AVAILABLE PRIOR TO COMPLETION OF CAUSE OF OEATH? 1/Yes 2. No
5 1 1 12 West th	y contributed to the obties of death	6 UNIONOWN 3. Suicide	2 Addition 1 Not	pregnant within post year prant \$6 time of death
S NOW 1	committed to the cause of death own in relation to the cause of death specific	IF USER 1.5. Could not be been mined	Individual Career Career	pregnisht, but pregnami William 42 carys of death preignisht, but pregnami 43 tarys to 1 year before diskin propy it pregnam within the plant year.
DATE OF	HUDRY (NO. DEN YS) 200. THE DE IN	URY 290 NUURY AT WORK? 290 P	ACE OF INSERTY - At home, form street, story, ordice, building, 4to. (Specify)	29a. If motor ventors ecolorist 1. Oriver 2. Premisinger 3. Perfection 4. Other 5. Internet
ZOF, LOCATION	(Street or rural rouse stations, city or rouse,	county 120g. DESCRIBE HOW HULLINY O	CURRED (enser as quence of events with	A resulted to Privary, NATURE OF INJURY snould be
			The same of the sa	
	erif by Herpathic Celebrat (China) for The tear No. Scorner (Beard Lebra)	3): DECEMPITE RACE (Chack on observer) considering considering history or i	or from recent to Protonic when the grant for the grant for the from American	St. CHICADONY S CIT. CA. You'd (Charle for the street of actions to the street of the street of actions considerance or the street of significal
	that box that Dest describes withther the deceders	CS. American Instancer Atlanca r	stive (Name of the enterted or entroped vibus	1.30h practs or test
RACE AND	ers Mexicain American, Chideria	04. Calvess 09. Naries Navelina	05. Vépanjen 07. Fájiro	3. High School graduate or GED consistend (2) 4. Some corage critis, but no degree
ECHICATION 3 74- Com	jagan maga Zam asa.	Ob. Other Asset (Specify)	J. [31. Karisan	5, American degree (e.g., AA, AS)
- Ves. pipe	Sandara control edito (Specify)	12. Samean	h Jts. Vistosinese	F Manager designed (c.m., 1944, MS patting.
UDOH-OVRS Form 12 Rev. /1/30/04	**************************************	16. Other Pastro Islander (Soeo	M - 2000 - 2000 - 2000 - 2000 - 2000 - 2000 - 2000 - 2000 - 2000 - 2000 - 2000 - 2000 - 2000 - 2000 - 2000 - 2	8. Contents (e.g., PAD, EdD) or Problem (ed)
	Contract Con	dd Cime/ (Specify)		11/41 1 14/41 14 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 4
	THE SIGNATURE	M. Harr. Most &5		4 DATE PILED (AID, Day, Yr.)

DATE 185UED

NOV 15 2013

This is an exact reproduction of the facts registered in the Utah State Office of Vital Records and Statistics.

Security features of this official document include: Intaglio Border, V & R images in top cycloids, and intaglio microtext.

This document displays the date, seal and signature of the Utah State Registrar of Vital Record and Statistics.

Janice L. Houston State Registrar



UTAH DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH Office of Vital Records & Statistics Salt Lake City, Utah

ANY ALTERATION OR ERASURE VOIDS THIS CERTIFICATE (

2665095

File Number: 2013013489

Arlene Bingham

DECEDENT INFORMATION

October 21,4

Date of Death!
City of Death:
Age
Place of Birth:

Ogden, Utah

Armed Services: Spouse's Name:

Industry/Business

Residence Mother's Name Faellity or Address:

egger City School District West Haven Utah Mary Edith Ensign Legacy House

County of Death: Weber

October 2, 19 Date of Birth: Sex: Female

Marital Status: Widowed Usual Occupation: Secretary
Edization: High School or GED
Father's Name: Laufence Ritchie
Facility Type Nursing Home/Assisted Li

INFORMANT INFORMATION

ION Roger Bingham Name:

Relationship; 123 2nd Avenue Te7, Salt bake City, Utah 84103

Mailing Address

DISPOSITION INFORMATION
Method of Disposition - Bunial
Place of Disposition: Ogden City Cemet
Date of Disposition: October 24, 2013 HON Bimal Ogder City Cemetery, Ogden, Utah

FUNERAL HOME INFORMATION

Funeral Home. Address

Myers Mortuary Ogden 843 Washington Blvd - Ogden, Utah 84404 Matthew G Myers

Funeral Director:

MEDICAL CERTIFICATION

Medical Professional Steven E Warren MD, PO Box 540552; North Salt Lake, Utah 84054

CAUSE OF DEATH.

Medical Protessional

CAUSE OF DEATH

Dementia Multi-Infarct

Due to (or as a consequence of). Cardiovascular Accident

Due to (or as a consequence of). Osteoporosis

Other significant conditions. Femur Fracture

Tobacco Use: Non-user

Tobacco Use: Non-user
Medical Examiner Contacted: No. Autopsy Performed: No. Manner of Death: Natural

Date Registered: October 25, 2013 Date Issued: October 25, 2013

This is an exact reproduction of the document registered in the State Office of Vital Statistics.

Security features of this official accument include: Intaglic Border, V.& R-Images in top cycloids, ultra violet (Ibers and hologram image of the Utah State Seal over the words "State of Utah". This document displays the date, scat and signature of the State Registrar and the County/District Health Officer.

danice L. Houston, State Registral Office of Vital Statistics

Director/Health Officer County/District Health Departmen

ANY ALTERATION OR ERASURE VOIDS THIS CERTIFICATE